

&
SLP(C)No. 18860 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18860/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/1999 in CWJC 371/95
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT BENCH AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARO DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.18017/2001

[CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS. VS. SARO DEVI & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that petitioner-Organisation has paid the entire retirement benefits to the heirs of the deceased workmen. He seeks two weeks' time for necessary affidavit. Time sought for is granted.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER